# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jon M. Mock	11/14/2006
Weldon L. Ransbarger	10/24/2006
James D. Ortego	11/02/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ConocoPhillips Company
Street Address:	600 North Dairy Ashford
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77079

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11560598

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (918)661-8739

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281-293-1182

Email: klw@hoveywilliams.com
Correspondent Name: ConocoPhillips Company

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2443

Address Line 4: Bartlesville, OKLAHOMA 74005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34256US (KDK)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kameron D. Kelly

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018527 FRAME: 0992

500180518

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jon M. Mock of Katy, Texas, Weldon L. Ransbarger of Houston, Texas, and James D. Ortego of Katy, Texas, have made a certain invention entitled:

# CONTAMINANT REMOVAL SYSTEM FOR CLOSED-LOOP REFRIGERATION CYCLES OF AN LNG FACILITY

which is described and claimed in that application for Letters Patent of the United States, having attorneys docket designation 34256US,

and WHEREAS, ConocoPhillips Company, a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, Jon M. Mock, Weldon L. Ransbarger, and James D. Ortego by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ConocoPhillips Company the full and exclusive right, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to the said invention, as described in said application executed on even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said ConocoPhillips Company, for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent or patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any divisional, continuing, reisssue or foreign application or applications based on the present application.

AND we do further agree to communicate to ConocoPhillips Company, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention as may be known to me, and to testify as to such facts in any prosecution, interference or litigation.

Executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated.

In	the	presence	of:

Llenyse Warter	Ao M. Mad	11/14/06
Witness	Jon M. Mock	Date
Witness	Weldon L. Ransbarger	Date
Witness	James D. Ortego	Date

Post Office Address:

ConocoPhillips Company - I.P. Legal PO Box 2443 Bartlesville, Oklahoma 74005

AND we do further agree to communicate to ConocoPhillips Company, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention as may be known to me, and to testify as to such facts in any prosecution, interference or litigation.

Executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated.

In the presence of:		
Witness	Jon M. Mock	Date
Witness	Weldon L. Ransbarger	<u>OCT. 24, 200</u> Date
Witness	James D. Ortego	Date

Post Office Address:

ConocoPhillips Company - I.P. Legal PO Box 2443 Bartlesville, Oklahoma 74005

AND we do further agree to communicate to ConocoPhillips Company, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention as may be known to me, and to testify as to such facts in any prosecution, interference or litigation.

Executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated.

In the presence of:	·	
Witness	Jon M. Mock	Date
Witness	Weldon L. Ransbarger	Date
Elvier Finando	Janes O. O.	Z-Nov-200 (
Witness	James D. Ortego	Date

Post Office Address:

**RECORDED: 11/16/2006** 

ConocoPhillips Company - I.P. Legal PO Box 2443 Bartlesville, Oklahoma 74005